South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:15:06 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H*4117 (Rat #0250, Act #0212 of 2018) General Bill, By Henderson, Bedingfield and Fry
Summary: Prescription Monitoring Program

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-1650, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
EXCEPTIONS TO CONFIDENTIALITY OF DATA IN THE PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM, SO AS TO ADD AN
EXCEPTION FOR THE PROVISION OF DATA TO DRUG COURTS. - ratified title

04/06/17
04/06/17
03/08/18

03/20/18
03/20/18
03/20/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
03/21/18
04/19/18
04/25/18
04/25/18
04/25/18
04/26/18
05/03/18
05/03/18
05/08/18

05/08/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/09/18
05/14/18
05/18/18
05/25/18
05/31/18

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 54)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 54)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 4)

Amended (House Journal-page 19)

Read second time (House Journal-page 19)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 20)
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 30)

Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-88 (House Journal-page 30)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Davis, Corbin
(Senate Journal-page 25)

Conference committee appointed Fry, Henderson, Ridgeway (House Journal-page 7)
Conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 21)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)

Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 18)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 129)

Ratified R 250

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/18/18

Act No. 212

Page 1 of 1



