

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

### H\*4117 (Rat #0250, Act #0212 of 2018) General Bill, By Henderson, Bedingfield and Fry

#### Summary: Prescription Monitoring Program

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-53-1650, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXCEPTIONS TO CONFIDENTIALITY OF DATA IN THE PRESCRIPTION MONITORING PROGRAM, SO AS TO ADD AN EXCEPTION FOR THE PROVISION OF DATA TO DRUG COURTS. - ratified title

04/06/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 54)
04/06/17	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 54)
03/08/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
03/20/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 19)
03/20/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 19)
03/20/18	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
03/21/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 8)
03/21/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/21/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/19/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/25/18	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/25/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/25/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 24)
04/26/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 20)
05/03/18	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 30)
05/03/18	House	Roll call Yeas-0 Nays-88 (House Journal-page 30)
05/08/18	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Davis, Corbin (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/08/18	House	Conference committee appointed Fry, Henderson, Ridgeway (House Journal-page 7)
05/09/18	Senate	Conference report adopted (Senate Journal-page 21)
05/09/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 21)
05/09/18	House	Conference report adopted (House Journal-page 18)
05/09/18	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
05/09/18	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification (House Journal-page 129)
05/14/18		Ratified R 250
05/18/18		Signed By Governor
05/25/18		Effective date 05/18/18
05/31/18		Act No. 212